T65O TREADMILL 120 VAC 3/7/14 Page 1 of 2
BBL DESCRIPTION QTY PART# BBL DESCRIPTION QTY PART#
001 DISPLAY- T650 1 T650-01 060 AIR FILTER T630-60
001-1 DISPLAY TOP PLASTIC ONLY- T650/T65aM T650-501 061 PIN- LIFT FRAME TR33-42
003A GUIDE WHEEL 2  T680-65 062 MYFLEX CUSHION SUPPORT BLOCK 12 T630-62
005 MOTOR MOUNTING HARDWARE 4 T680-25 063 MYFLEX CUSHION 6  T630-63
006A ** FLEXONIC DRIVE BELT- P698J10 1 T630-06 064 CROSSBAR- MYFLEX CUSHION SYSTEM  T630-64
006A-1 BBL 6A-BELT MAY REQ BBL 146 UPGRD 065 CROSSBAR W/ MYFLEX CUSHIONS 2  T630-65
007 AC SERVO DRIVE MOTOR-T650/T670/T680 T680-24 066 SDS CUSHION STRIP 1 T630-66
007-1 #SEE NOTES-MUST BE PAIRED W DRIVE B 067 CROSSBAR W/ SDS STRIP 1 T630-67
007-2 EAC SERVO MOTOR SET for T652-419 1  T652-417 068 REAR ROLLER BOLTS 2 T630-68
008 INDUCTOR- 220V PRODUCTS ONLY 1 T650-008 069 END CAP-RIGHT 1 T630-69
A 009 DATA CABLE 1/3 -DISPLAY>HBAR 24" 1  T650-09 070 END CAP-LEFT 1 T630-70
010 DATA CABLE 2/3- PEDESTAL TO DRV BRD T680-89 071 REAR ADJUST LEVELER FOOT 2 T680-70
011 MOTOR DRIVER CABLE 1 T680-28 071-1 LEVELER FOOT- RUBBER ONLY 2  T680-70A
012A EAC DRIVE BRD (REPLACES AC) 1 T652-419 072 LANDING STRIP ASSY- LEFT 1 T630-72
012A-1 EAC BRD MAY REQ BBL175&176 UPGRD 073 LANDING STRIP-LEFT 1 T630-73
012A-3 220V EAC DRIVE BRD 1 T650-12 074 ANTI-SLIP INSERT C 6 T630-74
013 WIRES- CALIBRATION SWITCH TO DRV1  T650-13 075 FRAME NA
014 AC INCLINE MOTOR SET 1 T630-14 076 ANTI-SLIP INSERT B 2 T630-76
015 MICRO SWITCH- 0% 1 T650-15 077 SIDE COVER SUPPORT BRACKET 2 T630-77
A 016 INCLINE MOTOR UPPER PIN 1 6100-66 078 IDLER PULLEY SPRING 18*2.8*L109.6 1  C51U-12
017 MICRO SWITCH -3% DECLINE NA - T650M ONL 079 IDLER PULLEY 1 T630-79
018 INCLINE MOTOR LOWER PIN 1 TR33-45 080 POWER CORD INLET 1 T630-80
019 NA AS ASSY > SEE BBL 14 AND BBL 15 NA -SEE NOTE 081 POWER CORD - UL 8 FT 1 6300-66
019 INCLINE MOTOR (110 VAC) [SUB] 1 T630-14 082 WIRE- POWER CORD INLET TO ON/OFF1 ~ T630-82
019-1 INCLINE MOTOR (220V ONLY) 1 T650-019 083 ON/OFF SWITCH 1 ONSW-01
020 SAFETY KEY CIRCUIT BRD 1 T650-20 084 FUSE HOLDER 1 FSHR-02
036 DISPLAY BACK 1 T630-36 085 FUSE- 15A FAST BLOW 1 F15F-01
036A DISPLAY BACK (FOR IPOD®) 1 T630-36A 085-1 220V - FUSE- 10 AMP 1 T650-085
037 DISPLAY BACK SUPPORT 1 T630-37 086 SCREW COVER- LEFT MOTOR COVER 1  T630-86
038D HANDLEBAR COVER- UPPER 1 T630-38 087 COVER-LEFT PEDESTAL 1 T630-87
039 COVER -RIGHT HANDLEBAR TOP 1 T630-39 088 GUIDE CLIP- LEFT MOTOR COVER 1 T630-88
039A COVER -RIGHT HANDLEBAR TOP 1 T630-39A 089 MOTOR COVER- LEFT 1 T630-89
040 HANDLEBAR SHORT-RIGHT 1 T630-40 090 220V UNITS ONLY 1 NA-220v
041 SAFETY KEY 1 T650-41 091 WIRES - ON/OFF TO FUSE HLDR 110V 1  TR33-75
042 COVER-LEFT HANDLEBAR TOP 1 T630-42 092 FRONT ROLLER 1 T630-92
042A COVER-LEFT HANDLEBAR TOP 1 T630-42A 093 DECK BOLT/BUSHING-FRNT(OLD YELLGW) T630-93
043 HANDLEBAR SHORT-LEFT 1 T630-43 093A DECK BUSHING- FRONT (NEW- WHITE)2  T630-093A
044 BRIDGE BRD W SPACERS 1 T630-44 094A WALK DECK W/ FINGER GRD+BSHNG T630-94
045 WIRE- DISPLAY TO HUB BRD 1 T630-45 095 REAR ROLLER 1 T630-95
046A HANDLEBAR FRAME 1 T630-46 096 WALK BELT - T650 1 T630-96
047 HANDLEBAR COVER- LOWER 1 T630-47 097 DECK BUSH REAR (OLD-ORNGE/YELLO®) T630-97
048A HANDLEBAR END CAP-RIGHT/WITH HOUES T630-48 097A DECK BUSHING- REAR (NEW- YELLOW)2  T652-421
049A HANDLEBAR END CAP-LEFT /W HOLES1  T630-49 098 LANDING STRIP ASSY- RIGHT 1 T630-98
050 PEDESTAL-LEFT 1 T630-50 099 MOTOR COVER 1 T630-99
051 M8 SCREWHEAD CAP OVAL FLAT 2 T630-51 100 MOTOR COVER- FRONT 1 T630-100
052 SWEAT GUARD- ROUND 2 T680-31 101 MOTOR COVER- RIGHT 1 T630-101
053 PEDESTAL-RIGHT 1 T630-53 102 MOTOR COVER O-RING 2 T630-102
054 M8 SCREWHEAD CAP-OVAL CURVE 2  T630-54 103 GUIDE CLIP- RIGHT MOTOR COVER 1 T630-103
A 055 DATA CABLE 3/3-HBAR>PED 23" 1 T650-55 104 SCREW COVER- RIGHT MOTOR COVERL  T630-104
056 TRANSPORT WHEEL 2 805P-57 105 COVER -RIGHT PEDESTAL 1 T630-105
057 TRANSPORT WHEEL AXLE 2 3100-59 106 WIRE- HTR H/BAR TO HTR BRD 1 T630-106
058 INCLINE FRAME 1 T630-58 107 HTR PC BOARD 1 3100-74
059 STOPPER 1 T630-59 108 WIRE- HTR BRD TO HUB BOARD 1 T630-108

Www.sportsartam erica.com

partsorders@sportsartamerica.com

866-709-1750



T65O TREADMILL

120 VAC 3/7/14 Page 2 of 2

BBL DESCRIPTION QTY PART# BBL DESCRIPTION QTY PART#
109  HEART RATE STRAP [OPTION] 1 3100-03A 168  INNER HEX SCREW M5*L65 4 002-205-067
110  HEART RATE RECEIVER 1 T630-110 169  BACK COVER FOR TV RACK 1  161-891-180
113 RIGHT LONG HBAR CON COVER-UPPER  T650-113 170  *OPTIC ENCODER SERVO MTR-(T680-24A) ENGINEERING
114  RIGHT LONG HBAR CON COVER - LOWER T650-114 171 **ENCODER BASE - (T650-171) 1  ENGINEERING
115  LEFT LONG HBAR CON COVER-UPPER 1  T650-115 172 *OPTIC ENCODER + BASE - (T650-172) 1  ENGINEERING
116  LEFT LONG HBAR CONN COVER-LOWER T650-116 173 *OPTIC ENCODER + TOOL-(T650-173) 1 ENGINEERING
117  LONG HANDRAIL - RIGHT 1 162-291-170 174  *OPTIC ENCODER + CABLES-(T650-174)1  ENGINEERING
118  LONG HANDRAIL BASE COVER A 1 T652-D20 175  WIRES - FILTER TO DRIVE BRD 1  T652-055
119  LONG HANDRAIL BASE COVER B 1 T652-D21 176 ~ ADAPTER CABLE- EAC DRV BRD- ENCODERT680-169
120  LONG HANDRAIL - LEFT 1 162-291-180 177  SEE BBL #12 1 NA
121 HANDLEBAR END CAP 2 803-06 178  FINGER GUARD 2 T652-138B
122 FILTER AND WIRES - 220V ONLY 1 NA-220V 179  MSHRM TOP PH SCREW M4*L12 4 002-210-003
123 220V-WIRES PWR SWITCH TO FILTER-BLUET650-123 180  WALK DECK EXPLANATION 1 000-061-990
124 220V-WIRES-ON/OFF>FILTER-BROWN 1  T650-124 NS-000 ## ## PARTS NOT SHOWN ####

125 220V - T650 FILTER 1 T650-125 NS-001 LUBE SET: 1 APPL+4 BOTTLES(50CC) 1  LUBE-04
126 LANDING STRIP-RIGHT 1 T630-126 NS-002 POLAR HEART RATE SIMULATOR 1 POLAR-01
127 CABLE CLIP 1  032-610-160 NS-003 DISPLAY OVERLAY- T650 1 T650-99
128  LONG HANDRAIL SET-RIGHT 1 NA-SALES NS-004 T650 OWNER'S MANUAL 1  T650-OM
128-1 MEDICAL HANDRAIL BOLTKIT (L&R) 1  162-491-140 NS-008 WHITE KEY CUSHION 20 032-630-280
129  LONG HANDRAIL SET-LEFT 1 NA-SALES NT-000 ###### NOTES ###HH#H##
129-1 MEDICAL HANDRAIL BOLTKIT(L&R) 1  162-491-140 NT-002 BBL 170-174 -NOT AVAIL FOR FIELD
130  LOWER KEYPAD / OVERLAY SET 1  T630-DD097 NT-003 HTR CONTACT PLATES 2 T680E-460
131 TV MOUNT SLIDER 1 153-310-058 NT-004 IF RESOLVING ERR 2-1 ON UPGRD BRD SE
132 TV BRACKET BACK PLATE 1 153-310-088
133  UPPER BRACKET 1 153-353-011
134  GAS SPRING (SHOCK) BRACKET 1 162-310-020
135 CONNECTOR 1 162-391-080
136 PINC 1 162-391-140
137 AXLE A 1 162-391-090
138  GAS SPRING (SHOCK) 1 162-391-100
139  CONTROL ROD 1 162-391-110
140  AXLEB 1 162-391-120
141  SELF-LUBRICATING BEARING 2 000-004-810
142 SUPPORT 1 162-291-400
143A TV RACK TR20/T610/T630/T650/T650M 1  NA-SALES
144  LOWER BRACKET 1 153-353-021
145  ROLLER PLACEMENT BRACKET SET 1  T652-432
146 FLEXONIC DRIVE BELT AND BRACKET 1  T652-432+T630-0
150A SAFETY KEY METAL PLATE AND STICKER T650-150A
151  WIRES - FILTER TO POWER SWITCH 1  T652-058
153  EMI FILTER UPGRADE W/ WIRES 1  T650-100
154A  T650 DISPLAY WITH USB 1 162-291-501
157  USB BRD (T650) 1  T650-157
158  LUBE APPLICATOR TUBE 1 LUBE-02
159  LUBE-4 SQUEEZE BOTTLES(50CC) 1 LUBE-03
160  ADJUSTER A 6  153-210-370
161 CORNER COVER A 2 053-230-150
162 CORNER COVER B 2 053-230-160
163 ADJUSTER B 1  153-210-380
164  COVER-RIGHT BACK 1 053-230-180
165  BACK COVER-LEFT 1 053-230-170
166  CABLE PROTECTOR RING 3 000-076-495
167  COVER CAP 1 DF-100-038
www.sportsartamerica.com partsorders@sportsartamerica.com 866-709-1750



For old type of running deck
@

For old type of hanalebar cover-uEper
sofety key meteu plate

()
&7
S
CDHAATNEGE CHANGE DESCRIPTION CHS.NGE NAME DRAUN UNITS | MM |SALES BLOW UP DIAGRAM ﬂIDéGRAM TAO-F001A-K
2010.10.04 &ﬂp&%g%mﬁgﬁ _____ M<,§ @[ / ( ;g i/é /{ ( ( g BY QTY 1 TES0MD
FITNIESS

20101109 | ANERG) =@, FEHTEE ® ® ®E® 02-991106M | M SESTRICTED USAGE S veRSION| K1 | XX MODEL
0101227 AN | - ZCUR5S | PLEASE DONT FIRARD T0 ANVONE VHD ISN'T AUTHORIZED| ratio | 1116




